
Chatham County Pre-Concept Meetings 
Pre-concept meetings offer developers the opportunity to meet informally with staff to discuss the proposed 

project. The meeting is required prior to submitting a major subdivision Concept Plan. Meetings are available 
Wednesday mornings, excluding TRC scheduled meetings, at 9, 10, or 11 a.m. The deadline to schedule a 
pre-concept meeting is 12 p.m. on the Friday prior to Wednesday, time slots are first come first serve. 

Pre-concept meetings will be  virtual. 
Contact Kimberly Tyson to schedule at kimberly.tyson@chathamcountync.gov or 919-542-8283 

 

Contact list of staff and outside permitting agencies 

 
Denise Suits, Emergency 

Management – Road Naming 
 

919-545-8163 
denise.suits@chathamcountync.gov  

 
Lesa Chavis, Emergency 

Management – Addressing 
 

919-545-8161 
lesa.chavis@chathamcountync.gov  

 
Chris Blice, Chatham County 

Schools 
 
 

chrisblice@chatham.k12.nc.us  

 
 

 
Rachael Thorn, Watershed 

Protection Director 
 

919-545-8343 
rachael.thorn@chathamcountync.gov  

 
 

 
Drew Blake, Watershed 
Protection Asst. Director 

 
919-545-8394 

drew.blake@chathamcountync.gov  

 
Angela Plummer, Planning Dept., 

Planner / Zoning Administrator 
 

919-542-8285 
angela.plummer@chathamcountync.gov  

 
Blake Mills, Utilities Director 

 
 

919-542-8238 
blake.mills@chathamcountync.gov  

 
 

 
Chris Summerlin, Asst. Utilities 

Director 
 

919-542-8290 
chris.summerlin@chathamcountync.gov  

 
Hunter Glenn, Planning Dept., 

Planner 
 

919-542-8284 
hunter.glenn@chathamcountync.gov  

 
Sy Robbins, Chatham County 

Historical Association  
 
 

syrobbins@gmail.com  

 
Kelly Gomez,  Chatham County 

Historical Association 
 
 

cemeterysurvey@chathamhistory.org  

 
James Tiger, Environmental 

Health Wastewater Supervisor 
 

919-545-8316 
James.tiger@chathamcountync.gov  

 
Carl Kivett, Environmental Health 

Soil Scientist 
 

919-542-8229 
carl.kivett@chathamcountync.gov  

 
Tracy Burnett, Director 

 
 

919-545-8550 
tracy.burnett@chathamcountync.gov  

 
 

 
NCDOT District 1 / Division 8 

Asheboro, NC 
 

336-318-4000 

 
North Carolina Natural Heritage 

Program 
 

https://www.ncnhp.org  

 
Army Corp of Engineers 

 
 

https://www.usace.army.mil  
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